## RESOLUTION NO. RES-2019-068

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA ACCEPTING A \$10,000 DONATION FROM ROTARY CLUB OF SANTA ROSA WEST FOR THE COFFEY PARK PUBLIC ART PROJECT

WHEREAS, Rotary Club of Santa Rosa West, a California non-profit organization, desires to donate funds to the City of Santa Rosa Public Art Fund to be used for the Coffey Park Public Art Project; and

WHEREAS, the panel selecting the artist for the project included a representative from Rotary Club of Santa Rosa West; and

WHEREAS, the parties would like to acknowledge receipt of this donation by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa hereby accepts a \$10,000 donation from the Rotary Club of Santa Rosa West to the Public Art Fund to be used for the Coffey Park Public Art Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council that the donation shall be acknowledged through the installation of a plaque at the project site depicting the Rotary logo and the words "This project funded in part by a grant from the Rotary Club of Santa Rosa West."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Chief Financial Officer to appropriate the donated funds.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 18th day of June, 2019.

AYES:	(6) Mayor Schwedhelm, Vic Sawyer, Tibbetts	e Mayor Rogers, Council Men	mbers Combs, Fleming,
NOES:	(0)		
ABSENT:	(1) Council Member Olivare	s	
ABSTAIN:	(0)		
ATTEST:	City Clerk	APPROVED:	Mayor
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:		•
City A	Attorney		